REV-05            Confidential : Page 1  02/01/2009
DTC - Series
Digital Thermostat
General Feature :
- 3 digits, 7-segment LED display.
- Wide temperature control range from -40C up to 150C
- High precision with up to 0.1C / 0.1F resolution.
- Two temperature unit selectable (℃ / ℉ ).

External Dimension and Panel Cutout
Dimension in (mm)
How to order :
DTC 220 1R/2R/3R N / Y - A / F
DTC =  Type Series
12 =  12VAC/DC,  24 = 24VAC/DC
110 = 110Vac,  220 = 220~240Vac
1R  =  1 x 8A relay for temperature control.
2R =  2 x 8A relay, 2
nd
 relay for defrost
    control using heater / hot gas.
N  =  Non smart card available.
Y =  With 1K size smart card.
A =  Assign 3
rd
 relay to Alarm Output
Control.
F =  Assign 3
rd
 relay to Fan Control.
 ( Remark : The fan control is synchronized to
the temperature control operation. )
1 2 3 4 12111098765
SUPPLY
L N
-  +
12/24VAC/DC
120/240Vac
NTC
 Out 1 = Temperature control output
 Out 2 = Defrost by heater / hot gas
Out 3 = Fan control / Alarm output control
    Display Show
`
Remark : 1) To manual defrost, simply press the “▲” key for 2 second to activate the function
  2) To data IN / OUT the controller, press the “F” key for 2 second, then display show “In” and “Out” alternatively. Press the “F” key
     as the display show “In” to represent data IN or press the “F” key as the display show “Out” to represent data OUT.
  3) As alarm sound activated, simply press “F” key one time to temporary stop the sound.
REV-05            Confidential : Page 3  02/01/2009
DTC - Series
Digital Thermostat
ie : 37.0
SP � 0.0
SPL In �Out
Press “S” key
Press “S” key and
hold for 5 seconds
Press “F” key
for 2 second
Press ▲ / ▼ key
to change setting
SP � 8.0
Press “F” one time to
upload / download data
YES / E2
Press ▲ / ▼ key
to change setting
SPL � -40.0
Press “S” key
Press “S” key
SPH
SPL � -30.0
Press “S” key
Press ▲ / ▼ key
to choose code
SPH � 100
SPH � 80.0
Press ▲ / ▼ key
to change setting SPH